Cash  60,565  54,225 - -  -

Lump Sum  3,776  3,326    -

Income Drawdown  125,867  98,722    

International Equity
Sharia 3,449

668  - - 

NatWest Sustainable
Equity 325

-  - - 

 2,421,491

1,893,313

The Trustee recognises the risk involved in the investment of the assets of the Plan and manages
these risks as follows:

• Diversification: The investment strategy is designed to ensure that the Plan’s investments are
adequately diversified and to avoid undue concentration at a stock selection level.

• Monitoring the actual deviation of returns relative to benchmarks and by offering index tracking
options.

• Taking advice from the investment consultant to ensure that the underlying investment vehicles
are suitable unit linked investments.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

NatWest Group Retirement Savings Plan   Page 23

17 Concentration of investment

 The following investments represent more than 5% of the net asset value of the Plan as at
the current or prior year end.

 Fund

2024
Market Value

£’000

% of Net
Assets

 2023
Market Value

£’000

% of Net
Assets

 Diversified Growth 1,644,728  67.90  1,255,690  65.76
 International Equity Tracker  351,488  14.51  268,190  14.04
 UK Equity Tracker  141,683  5.85  130,771  6.85
 Income Drawdown Fund 125,867  5.20  98,722  5.17

18 Current assets 2024
£’000

 2023
£’000

 Cash balance 2,446  1,923
 Contributions due from employer 459  15,739
 Prepayments 1  -

  2,906  17,662

All of the cash balance is allocated to members.

Employer contributions due at the year end have been paid into the Plan in accordance with the
timescales set out on the Payment Schedule.

19 Current liabilities 2024
£’000

 2023
£’000

 Unpaid benefits 3,537  2,351
 Accrued expenses 721  382

  4,258  2,733

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

NatWest Group Retirement Savings Plan   Page 24

20 Related party transactions

 The following information is provided in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102,

Section 33, "Related Party Disclosures":

a) During the year the Plan collected contributions in respect of certain Trustee Directors,
these are in accordance with the Plan Rules.

b) Remuneration paid to Trustee Directors for their services to the Plan is disclosed in note
10.

c) During the year, some of the costs of administering the Plan were borne directly by